

गुरु घासीदासविश्वविद्यालय, बिलासपुर छ.ग. GURU GHASIDAS VISHWAVIDYALAYA. BILASPUR (C.G.)

केंद्रीय विश्वविद्यालय अधिनियम 2009 के अंतर्गतस्थापितविश्वविद्यालय (A Central University established by the Central Universities Act, 2009) Phone 07752-260207, fax 07752-260154 Website www.gqu.ac.in

No/ 661 /Engg/2014

Bilaspur. Date.04 / 08/2014

NOTICE INVITING QUOTATIONS

Sealed quotations are invited from contractors by speed post/registered post only for the UTD front devlopment. The sealed quotation will be received in the office of undersigned by 04:00 PM on 12/08/2014 and opened at 05:00 PM on the same day.

Perticuler	Estimated Cost	
UTD front devlopment	Rs 4.83 Lakh	
Seheduled item for civil works will be taken from PWD SOR-2009		
	UTD front devlopment	

Terms and Conditions

- 1. Rate are inclusive of all taxes.
- 2. Time allowed for this work is one month.
- 3. Payment shall be deducted as applicable.
- 4. Income tax shall be deducted as applicable.
- 5. Quality of work shall be as per CPWD manual.
- 6. The information about quotation please contact with University Engineer in office at working hours.

R egistrar (Active)

Bilaspur Date / /2014

CC.No. /Engg/2014

- 1. PA to Registrar, for information to Registrar.
- 2. Finance Officer, for information.
- 3. Asstt.Engg.
- 4. CSIT for upload in our website.
- 5. Notice Board.

University Engineer

z To,

The Registrar Guru Ghasidas Vishwavidyalaya Bilaspur (CG)

Sub: Your enquiry no. S.No. /Engg/2014 Bilaspur. Date / /2014

Percentage rates are being given as follows:

UTD front devlopment

S.O.R ITEM NO	ITEM DESCRIPTION	QTY	UNIT	RATE	Total value
9.6	Providing and laying Reinforced Cement Concrete pipe NP 3 / prestressed concrete pipe. (Laying Reinforced cement concrete pipe NP3 /prestressed concrete pipe for culverts including fixing collar with cement mortar 1:2 but excluding bedding below pipes, excavation, protection works, backfilling, concrete and masonry works in head walls and parapets.)				
Α	200 mm dia	140.000	Mtr	500.00	70000.00
11.2	12mm thick cement plaster of mix:				
4.8	Water Bound Macadam (Providing, laying, spreading and compacting stone aggregates of specific sizes to water bound macadam specification including spreading in uniform thickness, hand packing, rolling with vibratory roller 8-10 tonnes in stages to proper grade and camber, applying and brooming requisite type of screening/ binding Materials to fill up the interstices of coarse aggregate, watering and compacting to the required density.)				
A	Grading- II (Using Screening Crushable type such as Moorum or Gravel)				
(i)	Using Screening Crushable type such as Moorum or Gravel	40.000	cum	950.00	38000.00

Z

Z					
5.1	Prime coat (Providing and applying primer coat with bitumen emulsion on prepared surface of granular Base including clearing of road surface and spraying primer at the rate of 0.85 kg/sqm using mechanical means)	550.00	Sqm	35.00	19250.00
5.4	Bituminous Macadam (Providing and laying bituminous macadam with 60-90 TPH hot mix plant using crushed aggregates of specified grading premixed with bituminous binder, transported to site, laid over a previously prepared surface with paver finisher to the required grade, level and alignment and rolled as per clauses 501.6 and 501.7 to achieve the desired compaction)				
(ii)		35.00	Cum	5127.00	179445.00
5.3	Tack coat Providing and applying tack coat with bitumen using pressure distributor on the prepared bituminous/granular surface cleaned with mechanical broom.				
	(i) Normal bituminous surface @ 0.35 kg / Sqm	550	sqm	15	8250.00
5.1	Semi - Dense Bituminous Concrete (Providing and laying semi dense bituminous concrete with 60-90 TPH using crushed aggregates of specified grading, premixed with bituminous binder @ 4.5 to 5 % of mix and filler, transporting the hot mix to work site, laying with a hydrostatic paver finisher with sensor control to the required grade, level and alignment, rolling with smooth wheeled, vibratory and tandem rollers to achieve the desired compaction as per MORT&H specification clause No. 508 complete in all respects)				
(iii)	for Grading II (10 mm nominal size) with bitumen 5.0 %	12	cum	6512	78144.00
5.5	Providing & laying leveling course/profile mcorrective course Bituminous Macadam with hot mix plant using crushed naggregate of grading-2 premixed with bituminious binder @ 3.01 transported to site & laid over a				

Ζ

	previously prepared surface w paver finisher to the require				
(A)	With sensor Paver Finisher	20	cum	4500	90000.00
		TOTAL			483089.00

Note: Rate should be quoted in appropriate column.

Seal and Signatures of the Firm

I/we have done myself/our self fully satisfied to read & examine the notice inviting quotation, general conditions contract, all specials conditions & specifications of work, applicable specifications, drawings, designs, applicable schedule of rates, descriptions, all the rules in respect of contract and all other contents in the notice and here by agreed for execution of the said specified work for the University Authority within the time period in accordance with that at the rate as quoted.

In words	
Percent below/at	par/above of Delhi Schedule of Rates.
Dated	Signatures of the Firm
Postal Address:	
Witness:	
Address:	
Occupations:	

In figures.....